



Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

February 12, 2014

Dr. Shahram Kharaghani City of Los Angeles Department of Public Works Bureau of Sanitation, Watershed Protection Division 1149 South Broadway, 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90015

TRANSMITTAL OF FINAL ORDER NO. R4-2014-0023 – TIME SCHEDULE ORDER FOR THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES MUNICIPAL SEPARATE STORM SEWER SYSTEM DISCHARGES TO INNER CABRILLO BEACH, LOS ANGELES HARBOR

Dear Dr. Kharaghani

We are pleased to transmit to you the final Time Schedule Order (TSO) for the City of Los Angeles Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System discharges to Inner Cabrillo Beach, Los Angeles Harbor adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region (Regional Water Board). The Time Schedule Order No. R4-2014-0023 became effective upon the adoption date of February 6, 2014, as stated in the TSO.

The final Time Schedule Order is posted on the Regional Water Board's website at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/water_issues/programs/stormwater/municipal/index.s html#los_angeles.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Ivar Ridgeway, Storm Water Permitting, at <u>Ivar.Ridgeway@waterboards.ca.gov</u> or by phone at (213) 620-2150 or Ms. Rebecca Christmann at <u>Rebecca.Christmann@waterboards.ca.gov</u> or by phone at (213) 576-6786.

Sincerely,

Samuel 1

Samuel Unger, P.E. Executive Officer

cc: David Smith, NPDES Program, USEPA Region IX Kristen James, Heal the Bay Jennifer Fordyce, Office of Chief Counsel, State Water Board LYRIS Mailing List – Storm Water Los Angeles County MS4

MARIA MEHRANIAN, CHAIR | SAMUEL UNGER, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

320 West 4th St., Suite 200, Los Angeles, CA 90013 | www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles